TUSCAN RIDGE NEWS

Together/Our Neighborhood/Even Better

Please regularly check out the *TR HOA website* for any recent updates. It's a great resource! www.TuscanRidgeHOA.com

Now that winter is FINALLY behind us, do you have a landscaping or exterior home design project that you're anxious to begin? Please remember that our covenant requires TR HOA Board approval before beginning any of these projects. (Villa residents must first gain Villa Board approval). You can find the required forms online. Questions??...please feel free to contact Mike or Mary.



Your 2019 TR HOA Board is Here to Serve You

Rick King, President, rick@kingins.com, (Annual Mtg '20)

Mike Ancona, Vice President/Architectural Design, mjanconas@cox.net, (Jan. '20)

Carisa Ames, Secretary/Webmaster, <u>carisasb@hotmail.com</u>, (Jan. 2022)

Mary Barmore, Treasurer/Architectural Design, maribarm@gmail.com, (Jan. 2022)

Daryl Gerardy, <u>daryl.gerardy@gmail.com</u>, (Jan. 2021)

A big <u>Thank You</u> to our retiring Board Members

Susan McGough, Past President

Ron Goracke, Past Secretary

Get to know your neighbors...



Do you have some cookies to share or a warm handshake to give?

Please contact Ron Goracke at rgoracke@goracke.com if you would like to serve with other neighbors on the Neighborhood Welcoming Committee.

The Nextdoor App



Download this app on your device to stay current with neighborhood alerts, events & service recommendations. This is the "Neighborhood Watch" for the digital age!

*To report an Emergency or Crime: Call 9-1-1

A Neighborly Reminder...

Please remember that the Tuscan Ridge green spaces are private park/preserve properties and are owned and developed land. A portion of your HOA dues goes towards enhancing these areas for the enjoyment of all Tuscan Ridge residents.

Any storage of materials or unauthorized use of motorized vehicles and equipment is strictly prohibited. Thank you for your cooperation!

If you have any recommendations for community service projects or causes that the Tuscan Ridge neighborhood can help sponsor or assist with, please let the TR HOA board know.

Serving TOGETHER builds a stronger neighborhood and community!



Be on the lookout in your inbox for invitations to upcoming fun neighborhood events!